
CONTRACT NO.  8558
DATE: 4/9/20

American 
Pavement 

Solutions, Inc.

Item Quantity Price Extension Price
Section B:  Proposal Page
1 - ALLIED DR:VERONA RD FRONTAGE RD (E)-
THURSTON LN - LUMP SUM 1.00 $800.00 $800.00 $315.36
2 - ANDERSON ST:PEARSON ST-HOFFMAN ST - LUMP 
SUM 1.00 $4,125.00 $4,125.00 $2,890.80
3 - APPLEGATE CT:APPLEGATE RD-835 FT W OF 
APPLEGATE RD - LUMP SUM 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 $354.78
4 - APPLEGATE RD:APPLEGATE CT-GREENWAY 
CROSS - LUMP SUM 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 $670.14
5 - ATTICUS WAY:VERONA RD FRONTAGE RD (E)-619 
FT S TO END - LUMP SUM 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $827.82
6 - ATWOOD AVE:S MARQUETTE ST-LUDINGTON AVE - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $1,225.00 $1,225.00 $492.75

7 - BELD ST:W WINGRA DR-BELD ST STUB - LUMP SUM 1.00 $2,125.00 $2,125.00 $3,595.98
8 - CATALINA PKWY:BAUTISTA DR-CANYON PKWY - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $1,190.00 $1,190.00 $1,064.34
9 - COMANCHE WAY:WHEELER RD-SHOSHONEE LN - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $3,965.00 $3,965.00 $2,612.67
10 - COMMERCIAL AVE:PACKERS AVE SERVICE RD-
MCCORMICK AVE - LUMP SUM 1.00 $5,625.00 $5,625.00 $12,299.04
11 - DAMON RD:EMIL ST-466 FT SW OF EMIL ST - LUMP 
SUM 1.00 $1,190.00 $1,190.00 $985.50
12 - *DIVISION ST:SOMMERS AVE-LAKELAND AVE - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $4,250.00 $4,250.00 $4,730.40
13 - E DAYTON ST:WISCONSIN AVE-N HAMILTON ST - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,160.70
14 - E GORHAM ST:WISCONSIN AVE-N BUTLER ST - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $2,350.00 $2,350.00 $3,942.00
15 - E JOHNSON ST:NORTH ST-E WASHINGTON AVE - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $3,775.00 $3,775.00 $7,145.97
16 - E JOHNSON ST:N BUTLER ST-N BALDWIN ST - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $6,250.00 $6,250.00 $8,159.94
17 - E MAIN ST:S PINCKNEY ST-S WEBSTER ST - LUMP 
SUM 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 $177.39
18 - E WASHINGTON AVE:S PINCKNEY ST-S WEBSTER 
ST - LUMP SUM 1.00 $275.00 $275.00 $985.50
19 - EMIL ST:FISH HATCHERY RD-1093 FT W OF 
DAMON RD - LUMP SUM 1.00 $900.00 $900.00 $1,379.70
20 - FORDEM AVE:E JOHNSON ST-SHERMAN AVE - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $2,956.50
21 - FREEPORT RD:485 FT N OR VERONA RD 
FRONTAGE RD-REETZ RD - LUMP SUM 1.00 $900.00 $900.00 $976.74
22 - GILBERT RD:S WHITNEY WAY-HAMMERSLEY RD - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $875.00 $875.00 $1,892.16
23 - GRANDVIEW BLVD:186 FT N OF NOTTINGHAM 
WAY-KNOLLWOOD WAY - LUMP SUM 1.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $2,365.20

Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, 
L.L.C.

REPAIRING AND SEALING PAVEMENT CRACKS - MAJOR STREETS 2020

PAGE 1 of 5



CONTRACT NO.  8558
DATE: 4/9/20

American 
Pavement 

Solutions, Inc.

Item Quantity Price Extension Price

Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, 
L.L.C.

REPAIRING AND SEALING PAVEMENT CRACKS - MAJOR STREETS 2020

24 - *HAMMERSLEY RD:RAE LN-MCKENNA BLVD - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,233.80
25 - KING ST:E MAIN ST-E DOTY ST - LUMP SUM 1.00 $625.00 $625.00 $354.78
26 - *LANDMARK PL:W BELTLINE HWY FRONTAGE RD-
658 FT S OF W BELTLINE FRONTAGE RD - LUMP SUM 1.00 $1,125.00 $1,125.00 $1,081.86
27 - LANGDON ST:WISCONSIN AVE-N CARROLL ST - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $625.00 $625.00 $295.65
28 - LANGDON ST:N LAKE ST-N PARK ST - LUMP SUM 1.00 $625.00 $625.00 $1,182.60
29 - MARSH RD:778 FT S OF YESTERDAY DR-
SIGGELKOW RD - LUMP SUM 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $886.95
30 - MILLPOND RD:431 FT SW OF USH 12 & 18-USH 12 
& 18 - LUMP SUM 1.00 $950.00 $950.00 $413.91
31 - MINERAL POINT RD:S MIDVALE BLVD-S WHITNEY 
WAY - LUMP SUM 1.00 $15,250.00 $15,250.00 $20,310.06
32 - MOHAWK DR:DONCASTER DR-HAMMERSLEY RD - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 $851.91
33 - *N BALDWIN ST:E JOHNSON ST-SHERMAN AVE - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $2,974.02
34 - N BREARLY ST:E GORHAM ST-304 FT NW OF 
SHERMAN AVE - LUMP SUM 1.00 $725.00 $725.00 $326.31
35 - N BROOM ST:W WASHINGTON AVE-W JOHNSON 
ST - LUMP SUM 1.00 $2,375.00 $2,375.00 $3,193.02
36 - N CHARTER ST:W DAYTON ST-W JOHNSON ST - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 $394.20
37 - N FAIRCHILD ST:W WASHINGTON AVE-STATE ST - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,103.76
38 - N HENRY ST:W DAYTON ST-W GILMAN ST - LUMP 
SUM 1.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $2,956.50
39 - N LAKE ST:W DAYTON ST-W JOHNSON ST - LUMP 
SUM 1.00 $565.00 $565.00 $236.52
40 - N MARQUETTE ST:MILWAUKEE ST-E 
WASHINGTON AVE - LUMP SUM 1.00 $565.00 $565.00 $519.03
41 - N PARK ST:LANGDON ST-OBSERVATORY DR - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $757.74
42 - N PATERSON ST:E WASHINGTON AVE-E MIFFLIN 
ST - LUMP SUM 1.00 $625.00 $625.00 $394.20
43 - N PATERSON ST:E JOHNSON ST-E GORHAM ST - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $565.00 $565.00 $492.75
44 - N PINCKNEY ST:E MIFFLIN ST-E GORHAM ST - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $825.00 $825.00 $2,365.20
45 - N SHERMAN AVE:535 FT S OF ROTH ST-
NORTHPORT DR - LUMP SUM 1.00 $15,750.00 $15,750.00 $13,442.22
46 - N WEBSTER ST:E WASHINGTON AVE-N HAMILTON 
ST - LUMP SUM 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,759.40
47 - *NAKOMA RD:230 FT NE OF MOHAWK DR-
MOHAWK DR - LUMP SUM 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $641.67
48 - NORTH ST:E WASHINGTON AVE-COMMERCIAL 
AVE - LUMP SUM 1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,074.76

PAGE 2 of 5



CONTRACT NO.  8558
DATE: 4/9/20

American 
Pavement 

Solutions, Inc.

Item Quantity Price Extension Price

Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, 
L.L.C.

REPAIRING AND SEALING PAVEMENT CRACKS - MAJOR STREETS 2020

49 - *NORTHPORT DR:KNUTSON DR-ELKA LN - LUMP 
SUM 1.00 $27,500.00 $27,500.00 $39,420.00
50 - *NORTHPORT DR (WB):MERGE LANE FROM 
PACKERS AVE (SB)-PACKERS AVE (NB) - LUMP SUM 1.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $1,971.00
51 - *PACKERS AVE:PENNSYLVANIA AVE-ELKA LN - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $19,250.00 $19,250.00 $28,283.85
52 - PFLAUM RD:S STOUGHTON RD SERVICE RD E-
AGRICULTURE DR - LUMP SUM 1.00 $9,750.00 $9,750.00 $10,950.00
53 - *POST RD:SYENE RD-384 FT W OF LATHAM DR - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $2,391.48
54 - *POST RD:377 FT E OF COHO ST-KNOLLWOOD 
WAY - LUMP SUM 1.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $17,953.62
55 - PRAIRIE RD:HAMMERSLEY RD-RAYMOND RD - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,049.84
56 - PRAIRIE RD:PRESTON RD-MAPLE GROVE DR - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $2,875.00 $2,875.00 $3,679.20
57 - PUTNAM RD:PRAIRIE RD-MAPLE GROVE DR - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,666.06
58 - RED ARROW TRL:VERONA SERVICE RD (E)-391 FT 
SE OF VERONA SERVICE RD - LUMP SUM 1.00 $1,050.00 $1,050.00 $4,966.92
59 - S BALDWIN ST:WILLIAMSON ST-JENIFER ST - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,182.60
60 - S BROOM ST:W WASHINGTON AVE-W DOTY ST - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $1,232.97
61 - S CARROLL ST:W DOTY ST-W WILSON ST - LUMP 
SUM 1.00 $625.00 $625.00 $591.30
62 - S FAIRCHILD ST:W WASHINGTON AVE-W DOTY ST 
- LUMP SUM 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,992.37

63 - S FIRST ST:E MAIN ST-EASTWOOD DR - LUMP SUM 1.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $919.80
64 - S HAMILTON ST:W MAIN ST-W DOTY ST - LUMP 
SUM 1.00 $1,065.00 $1,065.00 $886.95
65 - S INGERSOLL ST:E WILSON ST-WILLIAMSON ST - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $625.00 $625.00 $788.40
66 - S PATERSON ST:E MAIN ST-RAILROAD ST - LUMP 
SUM 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 $591.30
67 - S PATERSON ST:WILLIAMSON ST-SPAIGHT ST - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 $124.83
68 - S SIXTH ST:E WASHINGTON AVE-WINNEBAGO ST - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $625.00 $625.00 $315.36
69 - S WEBSTER ST:E WASHINGTON AVE-KING ST - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,759.40
70 - *S WHITNEY WAY:W BELTLINE HWY ON RAMP (EB)-
RAYMOND RD - LUMP SUM 1.00 $14,250.00 $14,250.00 $24,440.40
71 - *SHERMAN AVE:N BREARLY ST-N THORNTON AVE 
- LUMP SUM 1.00 $4,100.00 $4,100.00 $3,401.07
72 - SPAIGHT ST:S INGERSOLL ST-S DICKINSON ST - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $2,562.30

PAGE 3 of 5



CONTRACT NO.  8558
DATE: 4/9/20

American 
Pavement 

Solutions, Inc.

Item Quantity Price Extension Price

Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, 
L.L.C.

REPAIRING AND SEALING PAVEMENT CRACKS - MAJOR STREETS 2020

73 - SUMMIT RD:VERONA RD-VERONA RD FRONTAGE 
RD (W) - LUMP SUM 1.00 $625.00 $625.00 $492.75
74 - SYENE RD:PERRY ST-1223 FT SE OF PERRY ST - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $750.00 $750.00 $1,734.48
75 - SYENE RD:STEWART ST-POST RD - LUMP SUM 1.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,522.88
76 - *TODD DR:W BADGER RD-W BELTLINE FRONTAGE 
RD - LUMP SUM 1.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $3,105.42
77 - *TODD DR:155 FT S OF W BELTLINE FRTG RD (S)-
POST RD - LUMP SUM 1.00 $3,675.00 $3,675.00 $9,855.00
78 - *TOKAY BLVD:S MIDVALE BLVD-S SEGOE RD - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $3,925.00 $3,925.00 $6,504.30
79 - TOMPKINS DR:MONONA DR-JOYLYNNE DR - LUMP 
SUM 1.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $2,306.07
80 - VERONA RD FRONTAGE RD:VERONA RD 
FRONTAGE RD (W)-SW END - LUMP SUM 1.00 $2,650.00 $2,650.00 $98.55
81 - VERONA RD FRONTAGE RD (E):W BELTLINE HWY 
FRONTAGE RD-ALLIED DR - LUMP SUM 1.00 $3,275.00 $3,275.00 $985.50
82 - VERONA RD FRONTAGE RD (W):W BELTLINE 
FRONTAGE RD (S)-FREEPORT RD - LUMP SUM 1.00 $2,375.00 $2,375.00 $788.40
83 - *W BADGER RD:1594 FT E OF S PARK ST-1387 FT 
W OF  FISH HATCHERY RD - LUMP SUM 1.00 $6,250.00 $6,250.00 $8,475.30
84 - *W BADGER RD:796 FT E OF WHALEN LN-239 FT E 
OF WHALEN LN - LUMP SUM 1.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $2,168.10
85 - W BELTLINE FRONTAGE RD (S):VERONA RD 
FRONTAGE RD (W)-HAMMERSLEY RD - LUMP SUM 1.00 $2,225.00 $2,225.00 $3,232.44
86 - W BELTLINE HWY FRONTAGE RD(N):390 FT W OF 
DAMON RD-466 FT SW OF EMIL ST - LUMP SUM 1.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $10,840.50
87 - W BELTLINE HWY FRONTAGE RD(S):RAMP TO W 
BELTLINE HWY (EB)-VERONA RD FRONTAGE RD (E) - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $5,125.00 $5,125.00 $12,318.75
88 - W BELTLINE HWY FRONTAGE RD(S):RAMP FROM 
W BELTLINE HWY (EB)-LANDMARK PL - LUMP SUM 1.00 $750.00 $750.00 $1,576.80
89 - *W DAYTON ST:WISCONSIN AVE-STATE ST - LUMP 
SUM 1.00 $2,875.00 $2,875.00 $4,631.85
90 - *W DAYTON ST:N CHARTER ST-N RANDALL AVE - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,233.80
91 - W DOTY ST:MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD-S 
HENRY ST - LUMP SUM 1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,036.70
92 - W GORHAM ST:WISCONSIN AVE-STATE ST - LUMP 
SUM 1.00 $1,975.00 $1,975.00 $591.30
93 - W MAIN ST:S CARROLL ST-S FAIRCHILD ST - LUMP 
SUM 1.00 $900.00 $900.00 $788.40
94 - W WASHINGTON AVE:N CARROLL ST-N FAIRCHILD 
ST - LUMP SUM 1.00 $900.00 $900.00 $985.50
95 - W WILSON ST:S BROOM ST-S BASSETT ST - LUMP 
SUM 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,153.60
96 - WATFORD WAY:STEWART ST-POST RD - LUMP 
SUM 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,340.28

PAGE 4 of 5



CONTRACT NO.  8558
DATE: 4/9/20

American 
Pavement 

Solutions, Inc.

Item Quantity Price Extension Price

Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, 
L.L.C.

REPAIRING AND SEALING PAVEMENT CRACKS - MAJOR STREETS 2020

97 - WATSON AVE:SYENE RD-WATFORD WAY - LUMP 
SUM 1.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,024.92
98 - WAUBESA ST:MILWAUKEE ST-WAUBESA CT - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $1,825.00 $1,825.00 $1,863.69
99 - *WILLIAMSBURG WAY:176 FT E OF DANVILLE DR-
PRAIRIE RD - LUMP SUM 1.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $2,522.88
100 - *WILLIAMSON ST:S BLOUNT ST-S THORNTON 
AVE - LUMP SUM 1.00 $9,300.00 $9,300.00 $14,072.94
101 - WINNEBAGO ST:BASHFORD AVE-MILWAUKEE ST 
- LUMP SUM 1.00 $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $2,463.75
102 - *WISCONSIN AVE:W MIFFLIN ST-W DAYTON ST - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $1,125.00 $1,125.00 $729.27
103 - *WISCONSIN AVE:E GORHAM ST-LANGDON ST - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $1,511.10
104 - *WRIGHT ST:ANDERSON ST-KINSMAN BLVD - 
LUMP SUM 1.00 $6,375.00 $6,375.00 $9,636.00
104 Items Totals $299,930.00 $400,936.44

PAGE 5 of 5


